115 East Main Street Cordell, OK 73632 (580) 832-3333

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF WASHITA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

Seven Cowboy Wind Project, LLC

I, Zonelle Rainbolt, of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says: That I am an employee of The Cordell Beacon, a weekly newspaper printed and published in the City of Cordell, County of Washita, and State of Oklahoma, and that the advertisement above referred to, a true and printed copy of which is here unto attached, was published in said newspaper in consecutive issues of the following dates to-wit:

November 10, 2021

That said newspaper has been published continuously and uninterruptedly in said county during a period of one-hundred and four consecutive weeks prior to the publication of the attached notice or advertisement; that it has been admitted to the United States mail as second-class mail matter, that it has a general paid circulation and published news of general interest, and otherwise conforms with all of the statutes of the State of Oklahoma governing legal publications.

PUBLIC NOTICE

(Published in The Cordell Beacon on November 10, 2021)

The following letter was submitted to the Oklahoma Corporation Commission on August 31, 2021 regarding notice of intent to construct the Seven Cowboy Wind Project in Kiowa and Washita Counties, Oklahoma. Construction for the wind generation facility will likely begin in early 2022 and commercial operations are anticipated by the end of 2022. If you wish to view the letter in it's entirety, including all referenced exhibits, please send an email request to EGPNA_SevenCowboyWind@enel.com. In addition, the Project is holding a public meeting to answer questions regarding the Project on November 18, 2021 from 5:00 pm to 7:00 pm at the Superior Resources Office, located at 218 E Main Street, Sentinel, OK 73664. Sent via Electronic Mail

August 31, 2021

Oklahoma Corporation Commission

P.O. Box 52000

Oklahoma City, OK 73152-2000 Attn: Brandy Wreath

PUDEnergy@occ.ok.gov Director, Public Utility Division

NOTICE OF INTENT TO BUILD A WIND ENERGY FACILITY

In order to comply with the requirements of the Oklahoma Wind Energy Development Act, 17 OSA § 160.11 et seq. (the "Act"), Seven Cowboy Wind Project, LLC, hereby informs the Oklahoma Corporation Commission (the "OCC") of its intent to construct the Seven Cowboy Wind Project in Kiowa and Washita Counties, Oklahoma (the "Project"). This letter is intended to replace the Notice of Intent letter filed for the Project with the OCC dated February 29, 2016. The Project is submitting this second Notice of Intent to ensure compliance with the Act and due to a re-file of the initial FAA 7460-1 Notice of Proposed Construction forms ("7460-1 Forms") for all turbines in the Project.

Initial 7460-1 Forms for all individual wind turbines or any other individual structure that requires a FAA 7460-1 Form that is a part of the Project is included in Exhibit A. Exhibit B to the letter presents a diagram indicating

the Project boundary

As of this notice, and based on the best publicly available data, Company attests, that the Project design is in full compliance with the setbacks required

by the Act and specifically 17 OSA 160.20(A).

In accordance with the notification requirements of the Act, notice of intent to construct will also be subsequently provided to the Kiowa and Washita County Commissioners. Evidence of that forthcoming notice is provided as Exhibit C. No project facilities are located within an incorporated area of a municipality and thus no additional notice is required under the Act.

Please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions regarding this filing. Sincerely,

Conor Branch

Authorized Representative Seven Cowboy Wind Project, LLC

Adrienne Joyner, Attorney, Rouse Frets White Goss Gentile Rhodes, PC Exhibit A: Forms 7460-1 Notice of Proposed Construction or Alteration

Exhibit B: Project Boundary Map

Exhibit C: Kiowa and Washita County Commissioners Letters

Publication Fee

\$78.35

Zonelle Rainbolt, Authorized Representative

SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me this 24th day

of November, 2021

HEATHER LYNN FLORES **NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OKLAHOMA** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 20, 2025 COMMISSION # 17008740

Notary Publi

Commission Number 17008740 My Commission Expires September 20, 2025

261 words, 28 lines, 1 insertion(s)

The Cordell Beacon

115 E. Main Street P.O. Box 220 Cordell, OK 73632

	4	4				4
-	+-	to	m	0	n	٠
	La	te		C		L

	_			
- 1	\Box	-	to	
- 1	┙		LE	

11/26/21

Bill To

Rouse Frets White Goss Gentile Rhodes, PC

Amount Due	Amount Enc.		
\$78.35			

Date	Description			Amount	Balance
11/10/21	INV #11302. Orig. An	Description nount \$78.35. Legal Ad S	Seven Cowboy Wind	Amount 78.35	78.35
Current	1-30 Days Past Due	31-60 Days Past Due	61-90 Days Past Due	Over 90 Days Past Due	Amount Due
0.00	78.35	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$78.35